Intelis Gas Meter
Proving and Setup
Guide
knowledge to shape your future
815-0154-00 REV000 Itron, Inc. Page 1 of 66
REFERENCE GUIDE
08 July 2020
Intelis GasMeter Proving and SetupGuide

Note: Where the part number is not specifically listed below, refer to the documentation that
matches your version of the indicated product.
■ Intelis GasMeter Ordering Guide (815-0335-00)
■ Intelis GasMeter Technical ReferenceGuide (815-0119-00)
■ Intrinsic Safety Control Drawing for IndexModule Replacement of ItronModel Intelis Gas
Meter (TDC-0978-009)
■ Replacing Batteries in the Itron Intelis GasMeter (TDC-978-011)
■ Intelis GasMeter Specification Sheet (101584SP)
■ Field Deployment Manager Mobile Application Guide
■ Field Deployment Manager Tools Application Guide
■ Field Deployment Manager Tools Configuration Guide
■ Itron SecurityManager User Guide
■ OpenWayOperationsCenter CollectionManager Device InterfaceGuide
Specifications
The following table lists the Intelis GasMeter product specifications.
Specification Specification value
Meter capacity 250 CFH at ½ w.c. / 7.1 m3/h @0.125 kPa
Measurement principle Ultrasonic time of flight
Accuracy Class 1 and ±0.5% at room temperature
Meter type Temperature compensated (TC) or non-temperature compensated (NTC)
Hub center-to-center 6 inches (152.4 mm)
Hub size options ■ 10LT
Table 1 Intelis Gas Meter specifications
08 July 2020 815-0154-00 REV000 Itron, Inc. Page 11 of 66
IntelisGasMeter Proving and SetupGuide 2  Overview
Specification Specification value
■ 20LT
■ 30LT
■ 1A/Sprague standard
■ 1-1/4", 1" Pittsburgh
■ ISO G 1-1/4"
Meter MAOP 5 PSIG (35 kPa)
Valve Actuated swing valve, maximum 0.035 CFH (1 L/H) leakage rate
LCD displayed units CCF (100 x cubic foot) or cubic meter
LCD resolution 00000.001 CCF (0.1 CF) or 00000.001 m3
Case Aluminum case with ASA 49 gray powder coat finish
Weight 4.5 lbs (2.0 kg)
Gas type ■ Natural gas Type H, E, L (per EN 437)
■ Reference gases G20, G21, G23, G25, G26, G27
Component materials ■ UMU (ultrasonic measuring unit): polybutylene terephthalate (PBT) and
polycarbonate (PC)
■ Valve plastics: PBT
■ Inlet and outlet tubes: polyoxymenthylene (POM)
Intrinsically safe For use in Class I, Division 1, Group D hazardous locations.
Temp Code T1 -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C
IECEx UL 18.0144X Ex ia IIA T1 Ga
Regulatory ■ FCC: Part 15.247, Part 15.249 (programming)
■ FCC ID: EWQINTELISG
■ Innovation, Science, and Economic Development Canada (ISED): RSS-247 and
RSS-210 (programming)
■ IC ID: 864D-INTELISG
■ Measurement Canada: Pending
Operational All Intelis Gas Meters operate without the need for an FCC or ISED license.
■ Frequency: 902-928 MHz ISM band
■ Program frequency: 908-923.8 MHz
Australia ■ ACMA AS/NZS 4268
■ Frequency: 915-928 MHz ISM band
■ Program frequency: 916-926.8 MHz
Operating temperature ratings ■ Measurement: -30° F (-34° C) to +131° F (55° C)
Table 1 Intelis Gas Meter specifications (continued)
08 July 2020 815-0154-00 REV000 Itron, Inc. Page 12 of 66
IntelisGasMeter Proving and SetupGuide 2  Overview
Specification Specification value
■ Valve: -13° F (-25° C) to +131° F (55° C)
■ RF: -40° F (-40° C) to +158° F (70° C)
■ LCD: -40F (-40C) to 185F (85C)1
Storage temperature ratings -40° F (-40° C) to +158° F (70° C)
Battery information 4 Lithium manganese dioxide (LiMnO2) 'A' cell batteries, replaceable